
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 19 May 2022

M M1/2/3 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANILA BEEF Last start Masters winner DAP, 05/05/2022, R10, M 1M 1M 4M M1/2G. Sheather 493423 33/0298

 2 HARDAWAY HARADA Last start Masters placegetter BUL, 10/05/2022, R3, M 3M 7P 6M M1/1R. Marsden 488910 42/0231

 3 BRAEBY GOT BACK Weighted points score DAP, 29/04/2021, R8, P 5P 3M 3M M1/2J. Tweddle 478861 16/0197

 4 JAGORA BALE Last start Masters placegetter GBN, 13/05/2022, R1, M 3M 1P 2P M3/1J. White 499387 15/0262

 5 TILLY'S VISION Last start Masters placegetter GBN, 13/05/2022, R2, M 2M 5M 3M M3/1B. Harmey 490085 12/0183

 6 BILLY BUCCA Weighted points score GBN, 13/05/2022, R1, M 5M 5P 7M M3/1A. Bell 499826 8/0163

 7 GIVE US EBONY Weighted points score GBN, 06/05/2022, R8, P 8P 8M 4P M3/1A. Bell 498901 13/0112
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 19 May 2022

P 4/5 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LIGHT AND LILY 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 12/05/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 8C 4/1/2J. Tweddle 533622 13/2163

 2 KALANY BALE Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R10, P 5P 3P 2P 4/1/1S. Rhodes 528165 15/14258

 3 BARCIA'S WISH Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 4P 4/1/1A. Bell 521221 17/16189

 4 DEB TAN LEE Last start winner DUB, 14/05/2022, R11, P 1P 2P 2P 5/2P. Strutt 532189 4/2240

 5 DON'T BE SILLY Last start winner DAP, 12/05/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4G. Andersen 549988 1/0151

 6 KURO WARRIOR Last start placegetter RIC, 15/05/2022, R10, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1P. Daly 529671 9/8240

 7 LEE KEEPING 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/05/2022, R11, P 2P 2P 1P 5/1C. Green 541769 5/3216

 8 XERXES BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 12/05/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4S. Rhodes 543635 1/0150

 9 RILLA VENTURE Last start placegetter DAP, 12/05/2022, R9, P 3P 6P 5P 5/4J. Boersma 540867 1/0138

 10 VIANNA BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 12/05/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 7P 5/1S. Rhodes 537211 6/5132

 11 PETITE TIGER Last start placegetter RIC, 15/05/2022, R4, P 3P 6Y 6Y 5/1I. Vassallo 530489 4/3106

 12 KINKADE Last start placegetter DAP, 12/05/2022, R8, P 3P 7P 8P 5/2J. Grech 526612 3/287

 13 COCO BOOMER Dropping in grade DAP, 12/05/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 1P 5/1P. Daly 529673 6/5171

 14 DAYANA BALE Weighted points score GBN, 13/05/2022, R2, M 1M 3P 3P 5/1W. White 499205 12/8199

 15 JAVEN BALE Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R3, P 4P 2P 2P 5/1S. Rhodes 536532 4/3156

 16 MOUNT YORK Weighted points score BUL, 10/05/2022, R5, P 4P 1P 8P 5/3C. Micallef 550489 2/1150

 17 SALLY CAN DO Weighted points score BUL, 26/04/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4M. Spiteri 532529 1/0135

 18 ZENITH FAY Weighted points score BUL, 10/05/2022, R2, P 4P 3P 6P 5/1D. Rowe 528706 7/5117

 19 BLUE MOSS Weighted points score BUL, 26/04/2022, R9, P 4P 8P 5P 5/1G. Summerfield 529767 9/2114

 20 BUCKET GIRL 2 Weighted points score GBN, 13/05/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 4P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/1111

 21 VULCAN GIRL Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 2P 5/4C. Lovelee 541842 1/0111

 22 CHARGING TRACY Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R8, P 5P 8P 2P 5/2G. Eslick 533354 3/2111

 23 KENZIE BALE Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R9, P 5P 1P 3P 5/4S. Rhodes 539784 1/0104

 24 KENNY SIMPSON Weighted points score WAG, 22/04/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1P. Strutt 532194 4/3104

 25 HOT STREAK 2 Weighted points score GBN, 13/05/2022, R7, P 5P 5P 4P 5/1R. Walter 531981 5/399

 26 QUINNLEY BALE Weighted points score NOW, 02/05/2022, R7, P 4P 7P 4P 5/1S. Rhodes 538381 4/390

 27 TANSAR BALE Weighted points score DAP, 03/02/2022, R10, P 7P 4P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 532330 7/578

 28 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score GBN, 13/05/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/075

2 / 12Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 16 May 2022 - 08:19 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 19 May 2022

P 5 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DEB TAN LEE Last start winner DUB, 14/05/2022, R11, P 1P 2P 2P 5/2P. Strutt 532189 4/2240

 2 DON'T BE SILLY Last start winner DAP, 12/05/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4G. Andersen 549988 1/0151

 3 KURO WARRIOR Last start placegetter RIC, 15/05/2022, R10, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1P. Daly 529671 9/8240

 4 LEE KEEPING 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/05/2022, R11, P 2P 2P 1P 5/1C. Green 541769 5/3216

 5 XERXES BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 12/05/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4S. Rhodes 543635 1/0150

 6 RILLA VENTURE Last start placegetter DAP, 12/05/2022, R9, P 3P 6P 5P 5/4J. Boersma 540867 1/0138

 7 VIANNA BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 12/05/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 7P 5/1S. Rhodes 537211 6/5132

 8 PETITE TIGER Last start placegetter RIC, 15/05/2022, R4, P 3P 6Y 6Y 5/1I. Vassallo 530489 4/3106

 9 KINKADE Last start placegetter DAP, 12/05/2022, R8, P 3P 7P 8P 5/2J. Grech 526612 3/287

 10 COCO BOOMER Dropping in grade DAP, 12/05/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 1P 5/1P. Daly 529673 6/5171

 11 DAYANA BALE Weighted points score GBN, 13/05/2022, R2, M 1M 3P 3P 5/1W. White 499205 12/8199

 12 JAVEN BALE Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R3, P 4P 2P 2P 5/1S. Rhodes 536532 4/3156

 13 MOUNT YORK Weighted points score BUL, 10/05/2022, R5, P 4P 1P 8P 5/3C. Micallef 550489 2/1150

 14 SALLY CAN DO Weighted points score BUL, 26/04/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4M. Spiteri 532529 1/0135

 15 ZENITH FAY Weighted points score BUL, 10/05/2022, R2, P 4P 3P 6P 5/1D. Rowe 528706 7/5117

 16 BLUE MOSS Weighted points score BUL, 26/04/2022, R9, P 4P 8P 5P 5/1G. Summerfield 529767 9/2114

 17 BUCKET GIRL 2 Weighted points score GBN, 13/05/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 4P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/1111

 18 VULCAN GIRL Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 2P 5/4C. Lovelee 541842 1/0111

 19 CHARGING TRACY Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R8, P 5P 8P 2P 5/2G. Eslick 533354 3/2111

 20 KENZIE BALE Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R9, P 5P 1P 3P 5/4S. Rhodes 539784 1/0104

 21 KENNY SIMPSON Weighted points score WAG, 22/04/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1P. Strutt 532194 4/3104

 22 HOT STREAK 2 Weighted points score GBN, 13/05/2022, R7, P 5P 5P 4P 5/1R. Walter 531981 5/399

 23 QUINNLEY BALE Weighted points score NOW, 02/05/2022, R7, P 4P 7P 4P 5/1S. Rhodes 538381 4/390

 24 TANSAR BALE Weighted points score DAP, 03/02/2022, R10, P 7P 4P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 532330 7/578

 25 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score GBN, 13/05/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 19 May 2022

P FFA 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 UNDER THE THUMB Last start winner DAP, 12/05/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2D. Campbell 532803 12/9309

 2 NIXON BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 12/05/2022, R10, P 2P 3P 4P 2/1/2S. Rhodes 528168 20/17282

 3 GENERAL CORTEZ Last start winner DAP, 12/05/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 7P 3/1/2A. Bell 526405 25/23261

 4 WENT FOR SWIM Last start placegetter DAP, 12/05/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 4P 3/1/1J. Conquest 541631 8/5240

 5 MINT CONDITION Weighted points score DAP, 05/05/2022, R12, P 5P 2P 1P 3/1/1M. Clayton 532359 6/5216

 6 RISING ARTIST Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R10, P 4P 1P 1P 3/1/1W. Bradley 530479 6/5185

 7 LIGHT AND LILY 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 12/05/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 8C 4/1/2J. Tweddle 533622 13/2163

 8 KALANY BALE Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R10, P 5P 3P 2P 4/1/1S. Rhodes 528165 15/14258

 9 BARCIA'S WISH Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 4P 4/1/1A. Bell 521221 17/16189
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 19 May 2022

P MDN 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MORE SCOPE Last start placegetter RIC, 15/05/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 2P M/1D. Conquest 548396 0/0124

 2 ARE YOU SERIOUS Last start placegetter DAP, 05/05/2022, R2, P 3P M/1D. Campbell 549993 0/0117

 3 RILLA SHADOW Last start placegetter DAP, 12/05/2022, R1, P 2P 6P 3P M/1J. Boersma 540866 0/0112

 4 PLEGRIDY BLUES Last start placegetter NOW, 09/05/2022, R1, P 3P 8P 5P M/1E. Kitchen 545615 0/086

 5 ROSALIND BALE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GEL, 17/12/2021, R3

BAL, 24/11/2021, R2

4P 3P 2P M/1S. Rhodes 539791 0/098

 6 NAMAJUNAS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 21/04/2022, R1, P 6P 3P 7P M/1P. Strutt 540960 0/082

 7 ARIA HERRERA First start M/1R. Brewer 543138 0/00

 8 SKEDADDLE LESLEY Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 09/05/2022, R2, P 6P M/1M. Suttle 548404 0/042

 9 SKEDADDLE LUCY Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 09/05/2022, R1, P 6P M/1M. Suttle 548403 0/042

 10 POP'S WISH Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 12/05/2022, R1, P 7P M/1R. Walter 544016 0/033

 11 FIERY EYE Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R1, P 4P 6P M/1R. Walter 544015 0/052

 12 CRUISING CHRISTA Weighted points score TEM, 21/04/2022, R1, P 5P 6Y 7Y M/1P. Strutt 545207 0/050

 13 BAGO DYNAMITE Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R1, P 4P (FEL)P 5P M/1B. Harmey 533665 0/048

 14 RENEGADE WARRIOR Weighted points score DAP, 14/04/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 7P M/1K. Mulrine 543253 0/046

 15 LEVELS TO IT Weighted points score BUL, 10/05/2022, R1, P 5P 8Y 5P M/1R. Blakely 544966 0/046

 16 WERINGA JOHN Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R1, P 5P 8P 8P M/1J. Grech 543329 0/036
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 19 May 2022

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUMMER KEY Last start winner DAP, 12/05/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 5P 4/1/2A. Rowe 528710 9/3200

 2 SOUL TO SQUEEZE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 29/04/2022, R5, C 4C 2P 1P 4/1/2J. Tweddle 533620 13/6306

 3 ANOTHER BELLA Weighted points score BUL, 26/04/2022, R6, P 7P 5P 4P 4/1/2V. Spiteri 532528 9/2216

 4 ENERGIZER MISS 2 Last start winner DAP, 12/05/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 4C 5/2P. Goodsell 542363 6/2203

 5 ORSON CHARLI 2 Last start winner DAP, 12/05/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 7P 5/4W. Sugars 542144 1/088

 6 RENEGADE PAUL Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 6P 5/4K. Mulrine 538828 5/0207

 7 LUCKY FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R6, P 5P 1P 5P 5/2W. Sugars 540272 4/2192

 8 MOUNT GOWER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 10/05/2022, R8, P 8P 3P 3P 5/3C. Micallef 550492 2/1171

 9 LITTLE WHISKY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 01/04/2022, R7, P 6P 8P 1P 5/3T. Provost 532419 4/1156

 10 BELLA BELIEVE Weighted points score WPK, 11/05/2022, R2, P 8P 3P 3P 5/3N. Huntly 538930 5/1153

 11 EXUDE LIGHTNESS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 10/05/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 3P 5/3K. Rowe 528709 5/1150

 12 MOUNT VICTORIA 2 Weighted points score BUL, 10/05/2022, R8, P 7P 3P 5P 5/4C. Micallef 550491 1/0116

 13 JAZZ PARTY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 05/05/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4D. Campbell 539700 4/0113

 14 MARY'S REWARD Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R11, P 3P 6Y 7P 5/4M. Spiteri 532533 6/0113

 15 QUEEN CHARISMA 2 Weighted points score DUB, 14/05/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 3P 5/4P. Strutt 535475 1/0105

 16 NAGAMBIE BALE Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 6P 5/2S. Rhodes 540567 3/281
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 19 May 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COOL KAT Last start winner DAP, 12/05/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 3P 5/3W. Bradley 537594 2/1174

 2 BROWSE THEM TAIL Last start winner DAP, 05/05/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4K. Mulrine 548454 1/0151

 3 ORSON CHARLI 1 Last start winner DAP, 12/05/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 7P 5/4W. Sugars 542144 1/088

 4 NORDIC THUNDER Last start placegetter GBN, 13/05/2022, R5, P 2P 3P 1P 5/3S. Sundstrom 534580 2/1204

 5 NONNA LENA Last start placegetter DAP, 28/04/2022, R6, P 2P 5P 2P 5/3I. Vassallo 540502 2/1160

 6 SILVER LUCK 2 Last start Provincial winner NOW, 09/05/2022, R3, P 1P 1P 5P 5/4A. Sheridan 540278 2/0168

 7 CAN'T CATCH IVY Weighted points score WPK, 19/03/2022, R7, C 4C 1P 2P 5/3M. Hardman 546123 2/1196

 8 FANTASTIC TRIXIE Weighted points score MAT, 02/05/2022, R4, P 2P 8P 1C 5/4J. Fletcher 543991 2/1188

 9 CITY GIRL Weighted points score RIS, 14/05/2022, R11, Y 2Y 2P 1Y 5/4R. Blakely 542157 2/0184

 10 TEN HUT Weighted points score GBN, 13/05/2022, R5, P 8P 2P 4P 5/3W. White 546121 2/1180

 11 MOUNT GOWER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 10/05/2022, R8, P 8P 3P 3P 5/3C. Micallef 550492 2/1171

 12 FEROCIOUS EZMAE Weighted points score RIC, 13/05/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 1P 5/4S. Flaherty 544721 1/0135

 13 MOUNT VICTORIA 1 Weighted points score BUL, 10/05/2022, R8, P 7P 3P 5P 5/4C. Micallef 550491 1/0116

 14 QUEEN CHARISMA 1 Weighted points score DUB, 14/05/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 3P 5/4P. Strutt 535475 1/0105

 15 MACKTOWN BOY Weighted points score GBN, 22/04/2022, R4, P 8P 6P 4P 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536447 2/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 19 May 2022

P MDN 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ORSON JAZZY Last start placegetter DAP, 12/05/2022, R2, P 2P M/1W. Sugars 542145 0/0134

 2 MORE GRUNT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DAP, 10/02/2022, R1, P

DAP, 03/02/2022, R1, P

2P 2P 5P M/1C. Briffa 541810 0/0116

 3 ANOTHER FAY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 04/05/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 3P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/082

 4 SKEDADDLE EVANDA Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 12/05/2022, R2, P 6P M/1M. Suttle 548400 0/042

 5 SHE'S DEBACLE Weighted points score DAP, 05/05/2022, R1, P 6P 5P (FEL)P M/1L. Warren 501081 0/074

 6 BROCKIE'S GIRL Weighted points score GBN, 18/03/2022, R1, P 5P 4P M/1J. Brown 544032 0/057

 7 ZIPPING RANDY Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 7P M/1B. Harmey 537182 0/052
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 19 May 2022

P 5 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SILVER LUCK 1 Last start winner NOW, 09/05/2022, R3, P 1P 1P 5P 5/3A. Sheridan 540278 2/1168

 2 CAWBOURNE TURVEY Last start placegetter DAP, 12/05/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1J. Lord 535121 8/3286

 3 CAWBOURNE MAGIC Last start placegetter DAP, 12/05/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 2P 5/2J. Lord 547952 3/2270

 4 IMPRESS BROMELL Last start placegetter TEM, 06/05/2022, R5, P 2P 1P 5P 5/3B. Mcgovern 544548 5/1240

 5 ENERGIZER MISS 1 Last start Provincial winner DAP, 12/05/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 4C 5/4P. Goodsell 542363 6/0203

 6 FLIGHTY FERNANDO Weighted points score DUB, 14/05/2022, R3, P 7P 2C 3C 5/4C. Bilal 544534 9/0352

 7 SPRINGVIEW NOAH Weighted points score SAN, 14/04/2022, R4 7C 5C 3C 5/4M. Hardman 542057 5/0240

 8 FANTASTIC LUNA Weighted points score MAT, 09/05/2022, R5, P 4P 1P 7P 5/4J. Fletcher 543990 3/0233

 9 LUCKY FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R6, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4W. Sugars 540272 4/0192

 10 IT'S A MOMENT Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4A. Bell 534731 4/0162

 11 EXUDE LIGHTNESS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 10/05/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4K. Rowe 528709 5/0150

 12 STAGGER OUT LEE Weighted points score DUB, 14/05/2022, R6, P 4P 3P 2P 5/3P. Strutt 545211 2/1147

 13 AGERA Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 4P 5/4A. Bell 544372 3/0123

 14 JAZZ PARTY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 05/05/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 7P 5/2D. Campbell 539700 4/2113

 15 WINKLER Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 7P 5/3A. Bell 537909 4/186
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 19 May 2022

P 1 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ANALYSING Weighted points score DUB, 14/05/2022, R4, P 4P 2C 3C 1/1M. Hardman 538882 13/12345

 2 ASTON BARAK 2 Weighted points score WPK, 14/05/2022, R8, C 4C 6C 4C 1/2J. Fletcher 535180 17/11220

 3 LIGHT AND LILY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 12/05/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 8C 1/1J. Tweddle 533622 13/10163
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 19 May 2022

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZAMBORA TAN 3 Weighted points score WPK, 14/05/2022, R9, C 4C 2P 6C 3/1/1P. Massa 521020 17/13206
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 19 May 2022

P 3 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ASTON BARAK 1 Weighted points score WPK, 14/05/2022, R8, C 4C 6C 4C 3/1/2J. Fletcher 535180 17/1220
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